WGT
Sugar Mill Planetary Gearbox
WGT | WEIGAO TRANSMISSION CHINA
1 Product Introduction
WGT Sugar Mill Planetary Gearbox: Core Drive Solution
for Sugar Mill Press Units
As the power core of sugar production lines, WGT planetary gearboxes are specially
designed for main press drive systems and feed reduction devices. This series

Load Type 1–5 times/h 6–30 times 31–100 times >100 times
Unidirectional load 0.5 0.65 0.7 0.85
Shock load 0.7 0.95 1.1 1.25
Selection Example
Given:
• Motor: P1=1200kW, n1=750rpm
• Press: P2=1160kW, n2=5.2rpm, 24h operation
1. Transmission ratio 【iS= n1/n2】: i=750/5.2≈144.23 → Select iN=140
2. Calculate power 【PN≥Perf.=P2×f1×f2×f3】: PN=1160×1.7×1×1.25=2465kW
3. Output torque 【T2r=9.55× PN/n2】: T2=9.55×2465/5.2≈4527kNm
4. Selection: P3P4650-140
5. Lubrication: Oil station flow 250L/min
4 Specification Information
Table 4 Rated / Max Output Torque
Specification Rated T2N(kNm) Max T2max(kNm)
P3P705 350 705
P3P1065 500 1065
P3P1320 650 1320
P3P1664 800 1664
P3P2034 1000 2034
P3P2403 1200 2403
P3P3080 1500 3080
P3P3640 1800 3640
P3P4650 2300 4650
P3P5645 2800 5645
P3P6465 3200 6465
P3P7725 3800 7725
P3P8940 4400 8940
Table 5 Actual Transmission Ratio i
Specification 112 125 140 160 180 200 225 250
P3P705 115.90 125.56 136.97 158.60 177.26 205.25 229.40 254.88
P3P1065 111.07 125.55 137.51 160.43 177.96 207.61 219.83 240.28